We represent Healthcare Interactive, Inc. (“HCIactive”) located at 6011 University Boulevard, 

Suite 400, Ellicott City, Maryland 21043, and write to notify your office of an incident that may 

affect the security of certain personal information relating to three thousand seven hundred eighty-

two (3,782) Maine residents. HCIactive is providing notice on behalf of the following entities 

(“Clients”) and the total number of impacted individuals, as noted in parenthesis below: 

 Compass Health Administrators (3) 

 Care N Care Insurance Company, Inc.

[...]

HCIactive coordinated notification with Clients and is providing notice to 

individuals and regulators, as directed, on behalf of Clients. 

Notice to Maine Residents 

On or about December 3, 2025, HCIactive began providing written notice of this incident to three 

thousand seven hundred eighty-two (3,782) Maine residents. Written notice is being provided in 

substantially the same form as the letter attached here as Exhibit A. 

Other Steps Taken and To Be Taken 

Upon discovering the incident, HCIactive moved quickly to investigate and respond to the